- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 5826@2 A e W 5826@2 /home/eb003420/ednmod

|
:
NE@E;R REV Fjggg TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION N IR 8798832 SLATE, CAPTIVE 77 |
‘ 1582602 — 1 A ~|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR - W SRS JEPRESSOR, TNSULATION c &%
‘ - 3 3 1-28922-0 SPRINGS, INSULATION DEPRESSOR | /5 \J
1 7— 1582602 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS — w ECEEET SPACER. TNSULATTON DEPRESSOR| 74| OO
‘ 7— 1582602 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =
: - l l 1582607 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| //
} - | w 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
; 70
\ 53 | D
; 58
\ - | w 461264-1 PLATE, I[DENTIFICATION 57
: CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) - Z Z 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19 ID PLATE | BB
} TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE w w —— P B ey Ei
| »
; CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE N I 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB ) RAM 53
\ WIRE |2.80 [.110 INJ F 0.75+0.75mm? — |7 w 18023-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X8) CP DSC 52
} E INSUL |5.33 [.210 INI/4 F /A 2.B60+2.80 [.102+.102 INIJ B
L WIRE STRIP LENGTH APPL INSTRUCTION il N 18024~/ SCR, BHC (MAXTO) ANVIL 60
} g C 00 80 [ 557 o6 INJQ:::;izj‘ 4OS-83573 M!!ﬂ - 2] 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58
; o - | 5 | 5 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8) STRIP GUIDE | 57 |—
\ 3 TERMINAL = = FEED - | 2] 2 1-18023-2 SCR, SHC (M4X12) SLUG BLADE| 56
} % APPL SPEC 114-20023 - M!!ﬂ 21.50 [.845 IN] - | 2| 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54
\ ° - 21 2 9869651 NUT, HEX SL (M4YDRAG STUD | 53
f TERMINALS APPL [ED - | 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10)DRAG gé
l 2 2000 - - - - - w 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
: ; S —— - - - - - 1 1 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
\ - - 1 1338662~ 1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46
} — B - - - R 53013911 PLUG, NYLON 45
w 100605 - - - - —- | T w 13209981 RAM 44
} - - - - - - | 1 w 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
; - _ - - - - | 1 w 530124-9 WASHER, RAM 42
| — 1 1 gg>o85-> SCREW, CAP, SKT, LOW HD (MBX25) CRIMPER 47
} -] 1 w 03241 -1 BALL, STEEL 40
w -] 1 w D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - | 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
1 e . LENGTH [IN] - | 1 w 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ ~- | 7 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| O.75+0.75mm* 1.73 £0.05 [.0B8 +.002 IN] |8-354778-5 [.2920] — 1 1 T3051 0 S0ST. RAM c
1 - - - 34
} - - - 33
; D B B B - | 9| 9 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) SHEAR BL 32 |(]
| - . . 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 3
; * - - 30
\ ~ - - - - | 20 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29
} é % - _ - - | 1 w 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
w > - - B ~- | 7 1 240639-1 STRIPPER D7
l R 26
; - _ _ _ - g g 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
\ - - - - ~- | 7 1 1320995-5 STRIP GUIDE D4
} S - - -] 1 w D40825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
w O & - - B - | 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 0D
} QB - - - o1 | B
\ o - | w 1338665~ 1 DRAG, STOCK 20
l T - - - 19
; z - _ _ - | 2] 2 1338663-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
| - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17
} gﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | 7 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
} g L] 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1S
l 5 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N : C8048] -3 S5 ACER. HOLD DOWN lg
; : SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B — w 3846 SPRING: —0LD DOWN >
w gfg THE INSULATION CRIMP WIDTH AND TYPE MAY NOT CONFORM TO N w 5106449 SLATE. REAR SHEAR =
l APPLICATION SPEC. QUOTED. THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC o
; ) FOR A DOUBLE WIRE-BY-WIRE CRIMP ONLY. N w 5 6904956 SLATE. FRONT SHEAR S
; : % N > | 1 13332511 ANV L 3
\ |- N - | 1 1 £530474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
} e -] 1 w D 4558921 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
\ A -] w 3-240641-0 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
} 1. -] 1 w 879882-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 s N > | 1 3-655831-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
\ & -] 1 w 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER D
; A N > | 1 5-456408-0 CRIMPER, WIRE w
1 - VIEW b ROTATED 180° —771=71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
| POST—-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ @— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI[MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| TOLERANCES UNLESS == SPNOVOSIAEE 27N0V03
: 5 STEEEW;EE iFiEOIHED" M. CLIFFORD F. BACKHURST Yoz TERMSITN:NLMOHSEUPSE”
N 1 N
o NAME MACHINE REF
: 5 DIsST Al | SEE ECR-05-006189 MC [JULOS éﬁi&?&{u%: VA cND FEED HOM APPLICATOR HDM APPL
1 ©| B | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE e T e S o Rrconn e are|BhioyE BurEs, BRag [T D) |Re° 1582602 R
| — T —
: AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ; W 05-JUL-05 10:10:25 eb003420 . : - - A ) . 5A5E7C%Dé C U S T OME R A N D A S S E MBL Y D R A\/\/ I N G RESTREED 70




